Attachment B — Hibiscus and Bays Local Board fees and charges

schedules 2018/2019
Leisure and Recreation Facilities

The following are the fees and charges for Leisure and Recreation facilities in this local

board area:

Get Active Your Way
Membership

Get Into It
Full membership
Multi-function
multi-centre

NEW
Single-gentre
single-function
membership options

Auckland Council
operated
Pools and Leisure

centres

*CLM operated

Facility Name

Stanmore Bay Pool and
Leisure

GOLD

$23.00 / week

All 17 centres
Gold, Silver & Bronze

Gym It

$19.50 / week

Swim |t
$16.00 / week

Tepid Baths
Marina Fitness

Entry Type

SILVER

$19.50 / week

All |5 centres
Silver & Bronze

Gym It, Swim It,
Move It

$16.00 / week

Stanmore Bay
Albany
Glenfield
West Wave
Lloyd Elsmore

Activity

BRONZE

$16.00 / week
All 10 centres
Bronze

Gym It, Swim It,
Move It

$14.00 / week

East Coast Bays
Birkenhead
Takapuna
Howick
Otara
Manurewa
Papatoetoe
Allan Brewster
Moana-Nui-a-Kiwa
Toia*

Fees from 1

July 2018

Facility Hireage All Various
Memberships All Various
Memberships Senior Lifestyle (new members) $ 440.00

- annual
Memberships Senior Lifestyle (legacy Various — 15%
members) - annual increase on
current prices
Casual Entrance Fees Aquatic Spectator Free
Casual Entrance Fees Aquatic Supervising Adult $1.00
Casual Entrance Fees Aquatic Adult Swim $7.50
Casual Entrance Fees Aquatic Concessionary Swim $6.00

(Snr, Disabled, Student,
Community Card Holder)

Casual Entrance Fees

Casual Fitness

$ 15.50




Facility Name

Entry Type

Activity

Fees from 1
July 2018

Stanmore Bay Pool and Casual Entrance Fees Recreation Casual entrance Various
Leisure
10 Visit Passes All Various
Programmes All Various
Programmes Learn to Swim - Babies $9.20
Programmes Learn to Swim - Pre-School $14.20
Programmes Learn to Swim - School Age $14.20
Programmes Learn to Swim - Teenage & $14.20
Adult
Programmes Learn to Swim - Squads $14.20
Programmes Holiday prog - On-Site $ 32.50
Group Exercise All $ 15.50
East Coast Bays Recreation | Facility Hireage All Various
Centre
Memberships All Various
Casual Entrance Fees Casual Fitness $ 15.50
Casual Entrance Fees Recreation Casual entrance Various
10 Visit Passes All Various
Programmes All Various
Programmes Holiday programme - On-Site $ 32.50
Group Exercise All $ 15.50
Childcare Over 2 years (per hour) $6.70




Community and Arts Facilities

The following categories are proposed for venue for hire fees and charges:

« Standard (peak)

* Off peak, 20% off standard

* Regular, 20% off standard (10 or more bookings in financial calendar year)
* LB priority, 50% off standard (based on criteria set by the local board)

Hourly rate from 1 July
2018

Facility Eacility Name Peak Off-Peak
Category y Standard Standard

Venues for Orewa Community Centre | Main Hall (with stage area)
hire $ 49.00 $ 39.00
Small Hall
$ 39.00 $ 31.00
Supper Room
$ 24.00 $ 19.00
Note:-

» Bookings for 24 hours are charged a maximum of 18 hours per day. Bookings for 3
consecutive days or more are charged a maximum of 10 hours per day.
» The following opening times relate to the ‘off-peak’ discount

e 5am to 9.30am, 12pm noon to 6pm Mondays to Fridays.
e 8pm to 12am midnight Mondays to Thursdays and Sundays.

Library Room Hire

The following rates and subsidies (discounts) are proposed:

+ Standard
* Community, 50% off standard

Hourly rate

Facility Category | Facility Name Description/Room from 1 July
2018
Whangaparaoa Commercial - Pohutukawa Room $ 24.00

Library Room Hire

Library Council / Community - Pohutukawa
Room $ 12.00
Commercial - Manuka Room $ 9.00
Council / Community - Manuka Room $ 450

Note: The ‘Manuka Room’ can only be booked over the counter for small capacity events.



